RH & RV
CAVITY
BARRIERS
For use in external envelope
or fabric of buildings
SIDERISE RH ’OPEN STATE’ HORIZONTAL AND RV VERTICAL
CAVITY BARRIER RANGE REPRESENT THE DEFAULT CHOICE
FOR MARKET-LEADING, HIGH-PERFORMANCE RAINSCREEN

TABLE 1
Fire classification performance for SIDERISE RH ’Open State’ horizontal cavity barriers with galvanised brackets for voids
between 49 – 425mm (RH25) and 60 – 300mm (RH50)
Product type Product fire classification rating Barrier dimensions
T x W (mm)
Void range
(mm)
Air gap
(mm)
Integrity
(E)
Insulation
 (I)
Classification
(EI)
RH25G-90/30 90 30 30 75 x void -25 49 – 425 25±3.0
RH25G-60/60 60 60 60 90 x void -25 49 – 425 25±3.0
RH25G-90/60 90 60 60 90 x void -25 49 – 300 25±3.0
RH25G-120/60 120 60 60 120 x void -25 49 – 425 25±3.0
RH25G-120/90 120 90 90 120 x void -25 49 – 425 25±3.0
RH50G-30/30 30 30 30 75 x void -50 60 – 300 50±5.0
RH50G-60/60 60 60 60 90 x void -50 60 – 300 50±5.0
TABLE 2
Fire classification performance for SIDERISE RH ’Open State’ horizontal cavity barriers with stainless steel brackets for voids
between 49 – 425mm (RH25) and 60 – 300mm (RH50)
Product type Product fire classification rating Barrier dimensions
T x W (mm)
Void range
(mm)
Air gap
(mm)
Integrity
(E)
Insulation
 (I)
Classification
(EI)
RH25S-90/30 90 30 30 75 x void -25 49 – 425 25±3.0
RH25S-60/60 60 60 60 90 x void-25 49 – 425 25±3.0
RH25S-90/60 90 60 60 90 x void -25 49 – 300 25±3.0
RH25S-120/60 120 60 60 120 x void -25 49 – 425 25±3.0
RH25S-120/90 120 90 90 120 x void -25 49 – 425 25±3.0
RH50S-30/30 30 30 30 75 x void -50 60 – 300 50±5.0
RH50S-60/60 60 60 60 90 x void -50 60 – 300 50±5.0
Please note:
’T’ refers to barrier thickness.

BARRIERS
7
TABLE 3
Fire classification performance for SIDERISE ’Open State’ horizontal cavity barriers for voids up to 48mm
Product type
Product fire classification rating Barrier dimensions
(mm) Void range
(mm)
Air gap
(mm)Integrity
(E)
Insulation
 (I)
Classification
(EI)
RH25-120/90* 120 90 90 1.5 x 75 0 – 26 25±3.0
RH25-90/30 90 30 30
20 x 75 42 – 48 25±3.0
15 x 75 37 – 41 25±3.0
15 x 75 32 – 36 20±3.0
15 x 75 27 – 31 15±3.0
RH25-60/60 60 60 60
20 x 90 42 – 48 25±3.0
15 x 90 37 – 41 25±3.0
15 x 90 32 – 36 20±3.0
15 x 90 27 – 31 15±3.0
RH25-90/60 90 60 60
20 x 90 42 – 48 25±3.0
15 x 90 37 – 41 25±3.0
15 x 90 32 – 36 20±3.0
15 x 90 27 – 31 15±3.0
RH25-120/60 120 60 60
20 x 120 42 – 48 25±3.0
15 x 120 37 – 41 25±3.0
15 x 120 32 – 36 20±3.0
15 x 120 27 – 31 15±3.0